No.EDN-HE(26)B(1)1/2014 (DPE) Directorate of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Dated Shimla-171001

## **OFFICE ORDER**



In compliance of the judgment passed by Hon'ble High Court on 18.06.2014 in CWP No.4022/2014, the transfer orders of Sh.Balwinder Singh Rana, DPE from GBSSS Dharamshala (KGR) to GSSS Jassai (KGR) were cancelled vide order dated 19.07.2014.

Now, as per the liberty granted by the Hon'ble High Court in the judgment dated 18.06.2014 in CWP No.4022/2014 to transfer the petitioner in accordance with law, Sh.Balwinder Singh Rana, DPE is hereby transferred from GSSS (B) Dharamshala, Distt.Kangra to GSSS Lohardi, Distt.Kangra, with TTA/JT as he has been serving in GSSS (B) Dharamshala since 12.10.1998 as DPE (apptt. on contract basis on 12.10.1998 and thereafter regularized on 25.09.2009) and as such he has already served there for much more number of years as is prescribed in the transfer policy.

> Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. Even Dated Shimla-171001 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. The Distt.Attorney (HE), DHE, HP, Shimla-1.
- 2. The Dy.Director of Higher Education, Kangra at Dharamshala, Distt.Kangra, H.P.
- 3. The Principal, GBSSS Dharamshala/GSSS Lohardi, Distt.Kangra, H.P.
  - Guard File.

The T.O. (IT) sive trate of Higher Education

Director of Higher Education Himachal Pradesh.